Dear Colleague,

Thank you for your participation and commitment to the Red Watch Band program.

The Red Watch Band development team is committed to assisting all schools, universities and interested institutions successfully implement the Red Watch Band program.

In order to nsure successful implementation, we are offering our materials and support free of charge and ask in exchange that you (i) agree to the terms and conditions set forth by the Red Watch Development team and the Stony Brook Foundation, and (ii) provide us with efficacy data so we can continue to develop and nsure the integrity of the Red Watch Band program.

Please fill out the attached forms, read and sign the Terms and Conditions set forth on the Terms and Conditions page and follow the directions listed on the "How to Subscribe" page.

On receipt of your completed materials, we will send you our curriculum package and be available for ongoing consultation as you implement the program.

"When we focus on primary alcohol prevention efforts alone, we are turning our backs on a critical front where our young people need us the most – namely, at the very point when poor decisions have been made and things start to go very wrong. That moment can happen to any of our young people in this country, and until we are able to address fully the deeply ambivalent relationship our society has to alcohol and its role in our daily lives, we must also be thinking of how we are arming our students with the knowledge, the skills and the confidence to act on behalf of someone who may be in harm's way as a result of toxic drinking."

(Dr. Jenny Hwang, PhD Director of Univ. Counseling Center. Stony Brook University 2009).

Lara Hunter, LCSW University Counseling Center Student Health Services bldg-2nd floor Stony Brook University, Stony Brook, NY 11794 Fax # 631-632-9754 To Subscribe to the Red Watch Band program If you agree with the Terms and Conditions set forth in the Red Watch Band development team Agreement, please: 1. Complete and sign the User Agreement form 2. Read and sign the Terms and Conditions of Agreement page 3. Fax completed User and Terms and Conditions Agreement pages to Lara Hunter at Fax # 631-632-9754 On receipt of your fax, the Red Watch Band development team will send you the Red Watch Band Training Curriculum, Action Plan, Completion Certification link and Participant Attendance forms. 4. On completion of each student training session, please fax or email your participant attendance forms to Lara Hunter. Upon receipt of your attendance forms, the Red Watch Band development team will send you the Red Watches for your inductees. Fax or email completed participant attendance forms to Lara Hunter, LCSW, Stony Brook University. Fax# 631-632-9754 email: redwatchband.org Page 2

Red Watch Band Program User Agreement Campus/site information: Campus/site name: Campus/site address: Contact person: Name: Campus/site address: E mail: Telephone Fax (if applicable) Does your campus or institution have a peer education program? Yes/no If not, what other student support groups/peer organizations are available at your campus/site? When do you plan on implementing the Red Watch Band program? I have read, understand and agree to the attached Terms and Conditions set forth by the Stony Brook Foundation and the Red Watch Band development team, and, acting for and on behalf of _____ (school), I wish to implement the RED WATCH BAND program at my institution. Date Signature Title: _____

Page 3

Red Watch Band Terms and Conditions Agreement

The Stony Brook Foundation and The Red Watch Band development team are offering campuses and schools nationwide the Red Watch Band training program to provide students with the tools necessary to make healthier potentially lifesaving decisions when it comes to alcohol use. The Stony Brook Foundation's Red Watch Band is a not for profit organization that is invested in the well being of our students and strives to provide our youth and community with the skills, knowledge and awareness to prevent toxic drinking deaths and to promote a culture of responsibility, compassion and respect.

Should your campus or institution choose to implement the Red Watch Band Training Program, the following Terms and Conditions apply:

- 1. Subscribers to the Red Watch Band program will receive:
 - A. A copy of the Red Watch Band Training Curriculum
 - B. An Action Plan worksheet
 - C. Certificates of Completion
 - D. Red Watches for students that have completed the training
 - E. Ongoing consultation and support from the Red Watch Band development team
- 2. Subscribers agree to not copy, redistribute or modify the content of the Training Curriculum or attached documentation.
- 3. Subscribers agree to provide the Red Watch Band development team with names and email addresses of participants who have completed the training to enable the Red Watch Band development team to distribute surveys to participants for data collection purposes.
- 4. The Red Watch Band development team and the Stony Brook Foundation reserve the right to collect, analyze and publicize aggregate, identity-redacted data collected from participants and institutions participating in the Red Watch Band program. The Stony Brook Foundation and Red Watch Band will not publicize data which in any manner identifies your institution or any program participant.

I have read, understand and agree to the Terms are behalf of(school/institution.	_
Signature	date
Fax or email completed forms to Lara Hunter, LCS\Fax# 631-632-9754	W, at Stony Brook University. email: lara.hunter@stonybrook.edu